
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3564
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2005
PRIVATISATION OF DEFENCE PROJECTS AND ORDNANCE FACTORIES
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram;Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any decision to privatize the defence projects and Ordnance factories;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any time schedule has been fixed for implementing the said decision; and

(d) if so, the details in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI BIJOY KRISHNA HANDIQUE)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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